68
SOLENOID-OPERATED RELIEF VALVE (HRD)
This type of valve consists of a relief valve and a solenoid valve installed at the
vent port (VE) of the relief valve, assembled in one unit.  It operates as a relief
valve and, at the same time, enables unloading operation by opening/closing the
vent port.
FEATURES
1. Since an oil-immersed solenoid is used the plunger operates in the fluid,

If subplate SHR**-**T*(A) (page 304) is necessary, please order one
separately.
MODEL DESIGNATION
SPECIFICATIONS
Nominal Size Rated Flow
(L/min)
Max. Operating Pressure
(MPa)
Pressure Adjustment Range
(MPa)
Model
Thread-connection Type Gasket-connection Type
04 40
21
1:  0.5 to 7
2:  3.5 to 14
3:  10.5 to 21
HRD3-BT*-*-04B-WY** HRD3-BG*-*-04B-WY**
06 120 HRD3-BT**-06B-WY** HRD3-BG*-*-06B-WY**
Without Shockless Valve
Normally-open Type Normally-closed Type
Normally-open Type Normally-closed Type
With Shockless Valve
Solenoid-operated relief valve
Max. operating pressure
   3:  21 MPa
B:  Balancing piston type
Piping method
   T:  Thread-connection type
   G:  Gasket-connection type
Pressure adjustment range
   1:  0.5 to 7 MPa
   2:  3.5 to 14 MPa
   3:  10.5 to 21 MPa
HRD 3 - B G 1 - 1 - 04 B - WY R 1
Voltage indication
   R1:  100 VAC
   R2:  200 VAC
   D2:  24 VDC
Cable connection to the side of the terminal box
Model No.
Nominal size
Without shockless valve
   1:  Normally open
   2:  Normally closed
With shockless valve
   6:  Normally open
   7:  Normally closed
69
EXTERNAL DIMENSIONS
CABLE INLET 2-G 1/2
PRESSURE GAUGE
CONNECTION PORT
Rc 1/4
CLEARANCE REQUIRED TO REMOVE SOLENOID  242.5
MASS:  5.2 kg
MASS:  6.5 kg
CABLE INLET 2-G 1/2
PRESSURE GAUGE
CONNECTION PORT
Rc 1/4
CLEARANCE REQUIRED TO REMOVE SOLENOID  242.5
HRD3-BT*- -04B-WY**1
2
HRD3-BT*- -04B-WY**6
7
70
MASS:  5.4 kg
MASS:  6.7 kg
O-RING 2-JIS B2401-1AP10 O-RING 2-JIS B2401-1AP18
HRD3-BG*- -04B-WY**1
2